

Western Maryland Scenic Railroad Enhances Accessibility by Achieving the Certified Autism Center™ Designation

CUMBERLAND, MD, UNITED STATES, September 17, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Western Maryland Scenic Railroad (WMSR) receives the <u>Certified Autism Center™</u> (CAC) designation from the International Board of Credentialing and Continuing Education Standards (IBCCES), demonstrating its commitment to providing an inclusive and accommodating environment for guests with autism and sensory sensitivities. The CAC designation is granted to organizations that undergo specialized training and certification in autism and sensory sensitivities, ensuring a safe and welcoming experience for all guests.



"The wheels are constantly turning on how we can work together to provide the best experience for individuals and families visiting Western Maryland. We recognize that each person has unique needs, and by obtaining training in autism and sensory-friendly strategies, we can make each visitor as comfortable as possible. Ultimately, our goal is to provide quality family experiences and be a business that is inclusive of all people, regardless of disability or diagnosis," says Wesley Heinz, WMSR executive director."

In addition to the certification, IBCCES conducted an onsite review at WMSR and provided recommendations on additional accommodations for visitors.

"We are honored to work with partners who share our commitment to creating inclusive and accommodating environments for guests of all abilities," says Myron Pincomb, IBCCES board chairman. "We're proud to recognize WMSR as a Certified Autism Center™ and see their dedication to enhancing accessibility so every person can enjoy all the railroad has to offer."

Since 2001, IBCCES has been the leader in autism, neurodiversity, and cognitive disorder training and certification for healthcare, education, and corporate professionals around the globe. IBCCES created programs specifically for hospitality and recreational organizations, such as hotels, theme parks, museums, and other attractions, so staff would be more knowledgeable and other accommodations could be offered to this growing, but underserved, part of the community. IBCCES is the only credentialing board offering these types of programs, which include training from subject matter experts and autistic selfadvocates, as well as long-term support, continuous learning, and more.



IBCCES also created <u>AutismTravel.com</u>, a free online resource for parents that lists certified locations and professionals. Each organization listed on the site has met Certified Autism Center[™] (CAC) requirements.

٢

Ultimately, our goal is to provide quality family experiences and be a business that is inclusive of all people, regardless of disability or diagnosis." Wesley Heinz, WMSR executive director

###

About Western Maryland Scenic Railroad Built to haul coal out of Maryland and Western Virginia, the Western Maryland Railway was one of the great railroads of the Appalachian Mountains. Today, the Western Maryland Scenic Railroad has revived the mountain spirit of Western Maryland, and one can now experience the

scenic Allegheny Mountains from inside a comfortable streamline era passenger car.

About IBCCES

Committed to providing the global standard for training and certification in the field of cognitive disorders – IBCCES provides a series of certifications that empower professionals to be leaders in their field and improve the outcomes for the individuals they serve. These programs are

recognized around the world as the leading benchmark for training and certification in the areas of autism and other cognitive disorders.

Meredith Tekin IBCCES +1 904-508-0135 marketing@ibcces.org Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/743868477

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.